# OP \$190.00 88139219

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM591669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/01/2020

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Zilis, LLC		08/12/2020	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Zilis Brands, LLC
Street Address:	415 US HWY 377, STE 2020
City:	Argyle
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76226
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88139219	
Serial Number:	90003853	LISHÉ
Serial Number:	90004028	NOURISH YOUR YOUTH
Serial Number:	88143507	THE ULTRA COMPANY
Serial Number:	88335915	ULTRA BURN
Serial Number:	87684553	ULTRA CELL
Serial Number:	87682795	ZILIS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9714368141

Email: tbennett@tbennettlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Tamera H. Bennett, Esq.
Address Line 1: 132 W. Main Street
Lewisville, TEXAS 75057

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tamera H. Bennett, Attorney of Record
SIGNATURE:	/Tamera H. Bennett/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007020 FRAME: 0213

900563855

DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2020
Total Attachments: 3	
source=FX Zilis LLC to Zilis Brands LLC	trademark assignment 8-1-2020#page1.tif
source=FX Zilis LLC to Zilis Brands LLC	trademark assignment 8-1-2020#page2.tif
source=FX Zilis LLC to Zilis Brands LLC	trademark assignment 8-1-2020#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007020 FRAME: 0214

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") with an Effective Date of August 1, 2020 is from Zilis LLC a Texas limited liability company ("Assignor"), with a mailing address of 415 US Hwy 377, Suite 2020, Argyle TX 76226, to Zilis Brands, LLC a Texas limited liability company with a mailing address of 415 US Hwy 377, Suite 2020 Argyle TX, 76226 (hereinafter "Assignee").

Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest and good will associated with trademark applications and registrations listed on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, collectively, the Marks.

The parties desire that Assignee own the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the goodwill associated therewith at common law and all related trademark applications and registrations.

### **ASSIGNMENT**

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to Assignor by Assignee, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, along with the goodwill associated therewith, without limitation, all common law rights in and to the Marks that Assignor may own, all registrations and applications for registration of the Marks that Assignor may own, all of the goodwill associated with the Marks that may have accrued and all rights to file applications directed to and obtain registrations for the Marks that Assignor may own; and further including, but not limited to, all rights and causes of action for past, present, and future infringement or unauthorized use of the Marks.

Assignee, to execute and have executed any and all other documents of any kind whatsoever, and to provide any information that is in Assignor's possession or under its control that may be reasonably required to carry out the terms and intent of this Assignment; and to fully cooperate with Assignee, as reasonably required, to enable Assignee to duly record this instrument of Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other trademark office, court, tribunal or administrative proceeding, if necessary.

SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW

Trademark Assignment Page 1 of 2 zi50001 #107851

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007020 FRAME: 0215

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties has August \( \frac{1}{2} \), 2020 with the Effective Date of Aug	ave caused this instrument to be executed on gust 1, 2020.
ASSIGNOR: ZILIS LLC hongs	···
BY: Steven Thompson  CEO	
	ASSIGNEE: ZILIS BRANDS LLC
	BY: Steven Thompson TITLE:

Trademark Assignment Page 2 of 2 zi50001 #107851

## EXHIBIT A

## "MARKS"

				INTARKO	200		
TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APP, DATE	APP. NO	REG, DATE	REG. NO	R. CLS	GOODS & SERVICES
(Hands Design mark)	USA	Dec-20-2018	88139219			Ŋ	Dietary supplements not containing cannabis or cannabis extracts or derivatives with a delta-9 THC concentration of more than 0.3% on a dry weight basis and not containing CBD.
USHÉ	USA	Jun-16-2020	90003853			က	Beauty masks; Blush; Concealers for facial lines and wrinkles; Eyeliner; Eyeshadow; Facial cleansers; Facial moisturizers; Foundation; Lip balm; Lip gloss; Mascara; Non-medicated skin serums; Skin bronzer.
NOURISH YOUR YOUTH	USA	Jun-16-2020	90004028			က	Beauty masks; Blush; Concealers for facial lines and wrinkles; Eye cream; Eyeliner; Eyeshadow; Facial cleansers; Facial moisturizers; Foundation; Lip balm; Lip gloss; Mascara; Non-medicated skin serums; Skin bronzer.
THE ULTRA COMPANY	USA	Dec-20-2018	88143507			<u>ကို</u> က	Cosmetics not containing cannabis or cannabis extracts or derivatives with a delta-9 THC concentration of more than 0.3% on a dry weight basis.  Dietary supplements not containing cannabis or cannabis extracts or derivatives with a delta-9 THC concentration of more than 0.3% on a dry weight basis and not containing CBD.
ULTRA BURN	USA	Mar-12-2019	88335915			ഗ	Dietary and nutritional supplements used for weight loss.
ULTRA CELL	USA	Nov-14-2017	87684553	Jul-24-2018	5523131	¥n	Dietary supplements.
ZILIS	USA	Nov-13-2017	87682795	Jun-19-2018	5497431	, s,	Cosmetics; Non-medicated skin care preparations Dietary supplements.

Trademark Assignment Zilis LLC to Zilis Brands LLC Exhibit A – Solo Page zi50001

TRADEMARK REEL: 007020 FRAME: 0217

RECORDED: 08/12/2020